FORM PTO-1595	11.0	RECORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)		PATENTS ONL		Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1.Name of conveying party(ies): 2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Kevin Jeffre Rolan Thom Jame	Lee Kott y John Scheibel d George Seversor as Anthony Cripe	1 e Roger Burckett-St. Laurent	Name: Internal Address:	The Procter & Gamble Company Attention: Chief Patent Counsel 6090 Center Hill Road	
Additional name(s)) of conveying party	/(les) attached: □ Yes ເເ No		Cincinnati, OH 45224	
3. Nature of conve	yance:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Assignm	nent 📮	l Merger			
☐ Security	Agreement 🗆	Change of name		İ	
☐ Other					
		5/01, 8/24/0 <u>1, 8/13/01, 7/25/01</u>		1	
4.Application num	ber(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
If this docum	ent is being filed to	gether with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the applica	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/859,113 Date Filed: May 16, 2001 Confirmation No.: 3750 P&G Case: 6767CR					
•		Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5.Name and addre	ess of party to whor	m correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: [1]	
document should	be mailed:				
Name:	CENTRAL DOCK	KETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER.	& GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address:	Intellectual Prope	erty Division	☑ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	Winton Hill Techn	ical Center - Box 161		### THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
	6110 Center Hill A	Avenue	8. Deposit account number	er:	
	Cincinnati, OH, 45	5224		<u>16-2480</u>	
			(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THIS	BPACE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. McBride Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [8]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket Number 6767CR

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Laundry Detergents Comprising Modified and Enhanced Alkylbenzene Sulfonates, Attorney's Docket No. 6767CR and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/859,113, on May 16, 2001 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Kevin Lee Kott of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Jeffrey John Scheibel of Loveland, County of Clermont, State of Ohio; Roland George Severson of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Anthony Cripe of Loveland, County of Clermont, State of Ohio; James Charles Theophile Roger Bruckett-St. Laurent of Lasne, Great Britain; Thomas Walter Federle of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/859,113 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this 2840 day of ______, 2001, before me personally appeared Kevin Lee Kott, to me known to be the person uted the show instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein named in and who executed the set forth.

CAROLYN F. MISCHKE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 23, 2008

Augly J. Mische Notary PublicAdithese

8/28/01

PATENT REEL: 013008 FRAME: 0372

Attorney Docket Number 6767CR Page 2 of 3 State of Ohio County of Hamilton On this day of , 2001, before me personally appeared Jeffrey John Scheibel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005 2/6/01 State of Ohio \$\$ County of Hamilton On this day of person lost, 2001, before me personally appeared Roland George Severs of the Known to be person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses, and purpose. Notary Public Witness, PANG Notary Public, State of Obio My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2003 Thomas Anthony Cripe State of Ohio County of Hamilton

, 2001, before me personally appeared Thomas Anthony Cripe, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Marianne Dressman - Attorney at L Notary Public, State of Ohio sion has no expiration date. Section 147.03

REEL: 013008 FRAME: 0373

Attorney Docket Number 6767CR Page 3 of 3

		# - -
	Roger Burckett-St. Laurent	Date
	, 2001, before me per person named in and who executed the al therein set forth.	sonally appeared James Charles Theophile Roger Burckett-S bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed th
		Notary Public/Witness
Thomas (U). Ta	obe <u>r</u> Co	7/25/01 Date
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton } State of Ohio }		
On this <u>ABW</u> day of person named in and who execute therein set forth.	d/the above instrument, and acknowledge	ally appeared Thornas Walter Federle, to me known to be the do not that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	CANAL SO	Jafe A. Menory Gayle H. Memory
REVISED 7/1/2000		Notary Public, State of Ohio amission Expires June 21, 2005

Attorney Docket Number 6767CR Page 1 of 3

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Laundry Detergents Comprising Modified and Enhanced Alkylbenzene Sulfonates, Attorney's Docket No. 6767CR and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/859,113, on May 16, 2001 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Kevin Lee Kott of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Jeffrey John Scheibel of Loveland, County of Clermont, State of Ohio; Roland George Severson of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Anthony Cripe of Loveland, County of Clermont, State of Ohio; James Charles Theophile Roger Burckett-St. Laurent of Lasne, Belgium; Thomas Walter Federle of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.: Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/859,113 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Kevin Lee Kott	Date
State of Ohio	} } ss
County of Hamilton	}
On this named in and who execut set forth.	day of, 2001, before me personally appeared Kevin Lee Kott, to me known to be the personated the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 6767CR Page 2 of 3

Jeffrey John Scheibel	Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton } \$S	
On this day of, 2001, before me person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknow therein set forth.	personally appeared Jeffrey John Scheibel, to me known to be the riedged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
Roland George Severson	
	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton j	
On this day of, 2001, before me per person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowl therein set forth.	rsonally appeared Roland George Severson, to me known to be the edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
Thomas Anthony Cripe	Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton } SS	
On this day of, 2001, before me per erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowle nerein set forth.	rsonally appeared Thomas Anthony Cripe, to me known to be the edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness

AUG-21-2002	15:19
-------------	-------

P & G PATENT DIV.

513 627 0318 P.08/08

Attorney Docket Number 6767CR

Page 3 of 3

Xi	Sum Chille Thooks Ros S. 145+ C.
James Charles Theophile Roger	Burckett-St. Laurent Chille Thophe Roge Suntaff St Lower Date 8-13-2001
}} ss	
On this <u>ISK</u> day of <u>AuQ</u> Laurent, to me known to be the person n same for the uses and purposes therein s	, 2001, before me personally appeared James Charles Theophile Roger Burckett-St. amed in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the et forth.
Thomas Walter Federle	Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of person named in and who executed the at therein set forth.	, 2001, before me personally appeared Thomas Walter Federle, to me known to be the bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness

REVISED 7/1/2000

RECORDED: 08/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013008 FRAME;;<u>∩</u>037.7₀8